
VADODARA GAS LIMITED 
(A joint venture of GAIL gas and VMC) 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender No. : VGL/PNG/MDPE Pipes/17-18 
 

Purchase of MDPE Pipes 

VGL invites sealed Quotation from registered and experienced Manufacturers under appropriate category for 

the item mentioned below. 

 
Item Name: MDPE Pipes 

Sr. 

No. 
Particular 

Standard Length 

(Mtr.) 

Required Qty. 

(Mtr.) 

2. 32mm – SDR 11- PE- 100 200 75,000 

3. 63mm – SDR 11- PE- 100 100 50,000 

4. 90mm – SDR 17.6- PE- 100 50 10,000 

5. 125mm – SDR 17.6- PE- 100 12 10,000 
 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,64,02,000/- 

Tender Fees: Rs. 500/- (Non-Refundable) 

EMD: Rs. 2,64,020/- 

SD @ 10%: Rs. 16,40,200/-  

The Bidder shall collect the full detailed copy of tender documents from the address mentioned below: 
 

Vadodara Gas Limited (Gas Store): 92, Shastri Bridge, Alembic Road, Vadodara-390002 

 

Last date for collecting the tender documents: 27/01/2018  

 

Contractor will be required to submit the duly filled inquiry in a sealed envelope by Speed Post / RPAD 

only on or before 02/02/2018 till 4.00 pm to HOD (PNG), Vadodara Gas Limited, 3rd floor, GAIL building, 

Nr. Manisha Circle, O. P. Road, Vadodara - 390015. 

 

BID EVALUATION CRITERIA (BEC): 

1) The bidder should be the manufacturer of MDPE PIPES in India. 

2) The bidder must have supplied a minimum of MDPE Pipes of Rs. Rs. 82,01,000/- (50% of the 

estimated cost) in a single order to an established Natural Gas Distribution company in India in any 

of the last 7 years reckoned from the bid’s due date to qualify for this tender. 

3) Average annual financial turnover during the last 3 years ending on 31
st
 March of the previous 

financial year, should be at 50% of the estimated cost. (Attach C.A. Certified copy)  

Note: VGL shall not be responsible for any delay in receiving the tenders and reserve the right to 

accept/reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 
 

Offer validity: The offer should remain valid for a period of three months from the right to accept / reject 

any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 
 

DISCLAIMER: Any revision, clarification addendum, corrigendum, time extension, etc. to the above tender 

will be hosted on VGL website www.vgl.co.in only and no separate notification shall be issued in the press. 

Bidders are requested to visit the website regularly to keep themselves updated.                                                                    


